
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1568
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
PURCHASE OF BULLET PROOF CARS 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to purchase Bullet proof cars for Border Security Force (BSF) to protect Very Important
Persons in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the number of such cars likely to be purchased along with the funds earmarked in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHAIBHAI CHAUDHARY) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (c): Does not arise. 
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